
 
 

 

St Alban’s C of E Academy Newsletter 

Summer: Friday 8th July 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Dates 

 Wednesday 13th July – Come Dine with Me for Year 6 

 

 Thursday 14th July – Parent consultations – These will be informal 

drop in sessions to have a look at children’s books between 3:45pm and 

6:00pm. 

 

 Thursday 14th July – Nursery Celebration Tea – 1:00pm 

 

 Friday 15th July – St Alban’s Fest 2:15pm 

 

 Monday 18th July – Y6 service at the church 2:00pm – Y6 parents 

invited 

 

 Monday 18th July – New to Nursery Parents’ Meeting 2:00pm 

 

 Monday 18th July – New to Reception Parents’ Meeting 2:45pm 

 

 Tuesday 19th –Thursday 21st July – Reception Celebration Tea 2:15pm 

 

 Thursday 21st July – Y6 Production at 2:30pm – Y6 parents invited 

 

 Friday 22nd July – Last day of summer term for children 

 

 Monday 25th July and Tuesday 26th July – INSET days 

 

 

 

 

 

Sports Day 

What a fantastic turn out for sports day! The sun was shining 

and all of our children tried their very best, demonstrating one 

of our learning behaviours of working collaboratively as well as 

one of our Christian Values of perseverance. A big thank you to 

all of the parents and carers that attended sports day – the 

children certainly enjoyed having an audience for their races 

and we are so thankful to you all for staying behind the 

barriers ensuring that the sports day ran as smoothly as possible  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St Alban’s Fest 

St Alban’s Fest will be taking place on Friday 15th July from 

2:15pm and it looks set to be a beautifully, sunny day! 

St Alban’s Fest will commence this coming week, with classes 

having the opportunity to explore decades through time, taking 

into account music, history, art and culture throughout the week, 

before performing songs during the afternoon of Friday 15th 

July. 

Parents and carers are invited to come along from 2:!5pm to 

watch the performances. Children will then return to their 

classrooms to be collected. There will also be a few stalls available 

to visit after 3:30pm including raffles and tombola. 

Please could families donate any bottles, tins or gift sets to 

support with the tombola as this stall definitely went down well 

during our Jubilee picnic. Thank you in advance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After school clubs 

After school clubs will not be held on: 

 The week beginning Monday 11th July 

 The week beginning Monday 18th July  

School will finish at normal time – 3:20pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transition Days 

On Tuesday 5th July, children from Reception to Y5 had the 

opportunity to spend an afternoon with their new teacher. They 

were extremely willing and behaved impeccably well, all buzzing with 

the eagerness to start their next year group in September! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

End of Year Reports 

End of year reports will be sent out with children on Monday 11th July. 

 Drop in sessions are available if parents/carers want to discuss their 

child’s report or look at their books, which will be held on Thursday 

14th July between 3:45pm and 6:00pm via the school’s main 

entrance. 

 

Non Uniform day 

Friday 22nd July will be a non uniform day for children.  

Please note that there are two additional school INSET 

days to be included within next academic year—dates 

will be shared with parents and carers as soon as they 

are decided. Please note that there are two additional 

school INSET days to be included within next academic 

year—dates will be shared with parents and carers as 

soon as they are decided. 

 

 

2022-2023 Term Dates 

Please see the following page for next year’s term dates. Please 

note, there are two additional school INSET days which need to 

be set. 

 

 



 
 

 

 

     Term Dates  - 2022/23 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

MAT Teacher Day Wednesday 31 August 

Term Time: Thursday 1 September - 2022 to Friday 14 October 2022  

(Half term: Monday 17th October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022 (two week half term) 

 

Term Time: Monday 31 October 2022 to Friday 16th December 2022 

MAT Teacher Day Monday 19th December 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Term Time: Tuesday 3 January 2023 to Friday 17 February 2023 

(Half term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023) 

MAT Teacher Day Monday 27th February 

Term Time: Tuesday 28 February 2023 to Friday 31 March 2023 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Term Time: Monday 17 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 

Half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Time: Monday 5 June 2023 to Wednesday 26 July 2023 

 

Please note that there are two additional school INSET days to be included within next academic year—dates 

will be shared with parents and carers as soon as they are decided. 

  

 

 


